
M-SAA Amending Agreement For Approval 
February 17, 2017 

Page2 

The summary of changes to 2017/18 M-SAA Schedules are as follows: 

2017/18 Descr!Q!ion of Chang_es 
Schedule A No chang_es 
Schedule B U_Q_dated to reflect 2017/18_elanning_submission 
Schedule C U_Q_dated to reflect to 2017/18 r~orting_deadlines 
Schedule D U_Q_dated to reflect applicable MOHL TC_Q_olicies for the CSS, CCAC, CMH&A sectors 
Schedule E1 U_Q_dated to reflect 2017/18 _elanning_ submission 
Schedule E2 U_Q_dated to reflect 2017/18 _Qlanning_ submission 
Schedule E3 Updated to reflect revised local conditions outlined in the Memo "Impacting System 

Improvement Through 2017/18 Service Accountability Agreements (SAAs): Local 
Performance Indicators and Oblig_ations" dated January_ 11, 2017 

Schedule F No Chang_es 
Schedule G Lljl_dated to reflect applicable _Qeriod 

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you and your staff for your efforts and hard work in helping 

to improve health care within the South West LHIN. 


If you have any questions about this memo, please contact your financial analyst. 


Thank you 


Encl. 

cc: Board Chairs, CMH&A, CSS, CHG and CCAC 
Lori Van Opstal, Interim Board Chair, South West LHIN 
Michael Barrett, Chief Executive Officer, South West LHIN 
Kelly Gillis, Senior Director, System Design & Integration, South West LHIN 

LHIN17-004E 



M-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT 


THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of the 1•1 day of April, 2017 

BETWEEN: 

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the "LHIN") 

AND 

London lnterCommunity Health Centre (the "HSP") 

WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP (together the "Parties") entered into a multi-sector 
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2014 (the "M-SAA"); 

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP have agreed to extend the M-SAA for a twelve 
month period to March 31, 2018; 

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in 
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows. 

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have 
the meaning ascribed to them in the M-SAA. References in this Agreement to the M­
SAA mean the M-SAA as amended and extended. 

2.0 Amendments. 

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The M-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2. 

2.2 Amended Definitions. 

(a) The following terms have the following meanings. 

For the Funding Year beginning Aprll 1, 2017, "Schedule" means any one, and 
"Schedules" means any two or more as the context requires, of the Schedules In 
effect for the Funding Year that began April 1, 2016 ("2016-17"), except that any 
Schedules In effect for the 2016-17 with the same name as Schedules listed 
below and appended to this Agreement are replaced by those Schedules listed 
below and appended to this Agreement. 

Schedule A: Description of Services 

Schedule B: Service Plan 

Schedule C: Reports 

Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies 

Schedule E: Performance 

Schedule F: Project Funding Agreement Template 

Schedule G: Compliance 


2.3 Term. This Agreement and the M-SAA will terminate on March 31, 2018. 

M-SAA Amending Agreement- Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 1 



3.0 	 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1, 
2017. All other terms of the M-SM shall remain in full force and effect. 

4.0 	 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the 
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the 
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein. 

5.0 	 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, 
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute 
one and the same instrument. 

6.0 	 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between 

the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and 

supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements. 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out 
below. 

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

By: 

Lori Van Opstal, Interim Board Chair Date 

And by: 

Michael Barrett, CEO 	 Date 

London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

Steve Goodine, Board Chair 

Director 

M-SAA Amending Agreement - Extension to March 31, 2018 	 Page 2 



2017-2018 

Schedule Al: Description of Services 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

725104050 

CSS-JH C3reqiver Support- 72 5 82 50 

i I E I ! I ~ I t I ~ I • , I ~ I a~ I ~ I ~ I ~ I ~ I ~ I ~ I 2 I ~ I " I ~ 1 ~ 1 ~ 1 £ 1 • 1 • 

x 
x 
x 
x 
x 
x 
x 
x 



Schedule A2: Population and Geography 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lntercommunity Health Centre 

People living in the City of London, with a priority focus on the following: 

- Immigrants and newcomers to Canada who do not speak English as a first language (currently 47% of our clients do not speak English or French as their mother tongue). 

- People living in poverty 

-. People who are homeless, or are at risk of homelessness. 

- People with mental health issues, living with addictions and/or have complex health conditions. 

-Seniors. 
- Youth under the age of 24 years. 

- To be eligible to receive primary care, individuals must not currently have a primary care provider. 

We provide services in the language of client choice using paid interpreters or staff who speak the language. Our top nine languages are: Spanish, Albanian, Khmer, French, 

Persian, Kurdish, Polish, Serbo-Croatian. 
As a designated FLS, we employ staff who speak French. These currently include two phy"sicians, a Wrap-Around facilitator, two community Outreach workers, one dietitian, 
the Client Services Director and the Executive Director. 

Services are offered to all residents of the City of London. 

We have two locations for primary care services as well as group programs and services. One location is 659 Dundas Street, N5W2Z1. Our second locatrion is Unit 7, 1355 

Huron Street, N5V1 R9. 

IN addition, we provide points of access at various community locations including Youth Action Centre, Regional HIV/AIDS Connection, community centres and religious 
institutions. 



Schedule Bl: Total LHIN Funding 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

--'-
LHIN Program Revenue & Expenses 

REVENUE 

Row 
# 

. . -
Account: Financial (F) Reference OHRS VERSION 10.0 

____::_ I 
2017·2018 

Plan Target 

LHIN Global Base Allocation 1 F 11006 $8,261, 148! 
HBMi Fund~CGAC~ 2 F 11005 $0 
Quall!l:_Based Procedures_lCCAC o!.!!ll_ 3 F 11004 $0~.· •

1··· MOHLTCBaseAnocation 4 F11010 $0 
i--~,~10~H7.L~T~C~ot~he~c~fuod~'"'l!'~;~,,-v-e~l()f>E-e-,------------<-~5-~F~1~1~01~4~-~---~~---~~----~----+--~--7SO~ 

LHIN One Time 6 F 11008 $011 
MOHLTC One Time 7 F 11012 $$001 
Pa asterFlowThr h 8 F 11019 
Service ReQ!ejent Revenue 9 F 11050 to 11090 soi-' 

Subtotal Revenue LHIN/MOHLTC 10 Sum of Rows 1 to 9 $8,261,148 

l.--~"~"'~07.v_en_·,_,~fr~om~E~''~'~"'"~"~"'~''~"'~'~S~o~"'~'•~'~---~~--+---71~1-+Fo-"12~0~·--~~----~---~----~---~-t---~$8~0~,000~
Donations 12 F 140' SOI:.. 
Other Funding Sources & Other Revenue 13 F 130' to 190', 110', [excl. F 1!.006, 11008, 11010, 11012, 11014, 11019, 11050 $20,000 

to 11000 13r 140' 141* 151.J_ 1 
Subtotal Other Revenues 14 Sum of Rows 11to13 $100,000 
TOTAL REVENUE FUND TYPE 2 

, EXPENSES 
15 Sum of Rows 10 and 14 $8,361,148! ···. 

Co~nsatlon 

Sa!arie~Worked hours+ Benefit hours cos.!l_ 17 F 31010, 31030, 31090, 35010, 35030, 35090 $3,688,079 
Benefit Contributions 18 F 31040 to 31085, 35040 to 35085 $839,9281 . · 
E~e Future Benefit Co~nsation 19 F 305' $0 
P~clan Co~nsation 20 F 390' $1 671,689

r-~P~~~,~,,~,n-,.,,~,7,,7,,~,~,eo~~~-,,-,~,o-n-----~----+--~21'---~F~3~00=,-'~~---~----~----~-------+-~~~""'s.,.,o 

Nurse Practitioner Com~nsalion 22 F 380' $793,808 
P~other~st Com::::lli1nsat1orii:Row 12R 23 F 350' $0 
Chlr~actor Com~nsalior!l_Row 12~ 24 F 390• $0 
All Other Medical Staff Com~nsation 25 F 390',J§ixcl. F 3909& $Osol 
Sessional Fees 26 F 39092 

Service Costs 
Med/SL!!a._!cal Su JSS & D s 
Supplies & Sundry Expenses 

· Commu~e Time E~nse 
~men! E~nses 
Amortization on t-.~r ~Sofuvare License & Fees 
Contracted out E~nse 
Buil~ & Grounds E~nses 
Buil®ilAmortization 

TOTAL EXPENSES FUND TYPE 2 
NET SURPLUSfl.PEFICl!lfROM OPERATIONS 

Amortization - Grants!Oonatlons Revenue 
SURPLUS/DEFICIT Incl. Amortization of Grants/Donations 
FUND TYPE 3 - OTHER 

Total Revenue~~ I 39 JF 1· J_ 

I 

Total E~nses_iJ ~ j_ 40 jf3',F4', F5' F6•,F7',F8' F9' J_ _l992 716 
NET SURPLUS_l{_DEFICIT[ FUND TYPE 3 
FUND TYPE 1 - HOSPITAL 

Total Revenue~}[ 

NET SURPLU~EFICif[ FUND TYPE 1 
ALL FUND TYPES 

Total Revenue_j!'-11 Fund&: 
Total E~nses~I Fund:&_ 

NET SURPLU~EFICl!l_ ALL FUND TYPES 
Total Adm in E~nses Allocated to !he TPBEs 

Undistributed Accoun!!!:!a_Centres 
PlanTOPerations 
Volunteer Semres 
Information ~ems Support 
General Administration 
Other Administrative E~nses 
Admln & Su orl Services 
Ma~ment Clinical Services 
Medical Resources 

Total Admln & Undistributed Expenses 

27 
28 

F 460', 465', 5SO', 565' 
F 4',5', 6', 
[excl. F 460', 465', 5SO', 565', 69596, 69571, 72000, 62800, 45100, 69700J 

29 F69596 
30 F 7'~xcl. F 750', 78-0~ 
31 F 750', 780' 
32 F 8' 
33 F 9',~xc!. F 950~] 
34 F9' 
35 Sum of Rows 17 to 34 
36 Row 15 minus Row 35 
37 F 131', 141' & 151' 
38 Sum of Rows 36 to 37 

41 TRow 39 minus Row 40 

I 42Jf1· 
_l 43 _lf3',F4', F5' F6',F7',F8' F9' 
_J_ 44 IRow 42 minus Row 43 

_l 45 J!-ine 15 +line 39 +line 42 
46 Tune 16 +line 40 +fine 43 

J_ 47 _j_Row 45 minus Row 46 

48 82' 
49 121• 
50 721' 
51 721' 
52 721' 
53 721' 
54 721' 
55 72 5 05 
56 725 07 
57 

I 

J_ 

I 

S33.700t 
$722,4471 ·}: i 

sol 
$69,4001 

$0 
$30 9751 

$0 
$0 

$992,716 

$0 

$0 
so 
$0 

S9 353,86.1 
$9 353 864) •. 

$01 

sol 
$508 020 

$448,374 
$819,745 

so 
:1j 776139 

so 
so 

$1,776,139 
·~~----~---,.,-------~----~'---~s_u~m"-""of~R~o~w~•~4~8~,~54~,~5~5-~56~(i~n'~'"~"~'~"~'"'-'-Fu~n7d_T~y~p~e~2~e~'P~'~"~'e~•~•~b~o~v•~)--~----~ 

• 
, 

< 

I 

' 

·-­

I . 

'' 

.. 
11 · 

-'- . . -'- -'- . -- -'- -'- .... 



2017-2018 
Schedule 82: Clinical Activity- Summary 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunlty Health Centre 

,...__..,. ..-.......,.~_.,_ """"°"''" """"''.-.to- ~~....,...,, """·""-·~ .,,..~.... to,. 
 ........~"""""" .....~. ""'"'"' .....,,~............ ~·-~·~"' 

,,,,.,,,~..... t'.. ~• ~............ 

Service Category Budget ....,..... <=>->""'0.t '""""'""''"'' 
,,..,,,,• .,(>n:J -·~~~'°" .,,..,,.,os~-.~· .i,..,u ''" .....,.,., ,.,.....,.,, .,,..,_,.,,] ~-· 

,,-....,..-.,.., 

Prima Care- Cf.nks/?r rams 72510" 43.00 6,345 125 700 37,41)0 
Hea'th Promotion and Education 72550 6.00 350 9,000 
CSS In.Home and Cornmllflil &'l'vices CSS lH COM 72562' 9.70 8,200 ' ' "' 



Schedule C: Reports 
Community Health Centres 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

A list of reporting requirements and related submission dates is set out below. Unless othetwise 
indicated, the HSP is only required to provide information that is related to the funding I.hat is 
provided under this Agreement. Reports that reqliire full entity reporting are followed by an 
asterisk. 

.:OHRs/Mls.•:rr1a1ea.1ar1ce.s1.1bmissl~n""lthrouoh.:oHFsr >7 .2 ~ ' T ... 
> --- ··.~. • 2014•uf ~ _._· fi . • ·· oue.oateslt.M1.!l;tili_ass'3C.Edit~ .. _2__ < 
2014-15 Q1 Not required 2014-15 
2014-15 Q2 October31, 2014 
2014'15 Q3 Januarv31_._2015 
2014-15 Q4 Mav30, 2015 

I. - .•. .._,__,., •••• 201.5~16..._...,.,---, ·. --- ___. ­ ··•···.··<·•·····.·. ooe.Date1fIMust"'i>ass•;1cJ:di.t$i'~C ·•···. 
2015-16 Q1 Not.required 2015-16 
2015,16 Q2 October31 2015 
2015-16 Q3 Janua'Y:31, 2016 
2015-16 Q4 Mi!Y31, 2016 

. -: -c- 7 ----:7 2. 7 ~ 201EH17 P '•''•J•b.u.e.oates'XM.l.l!it$as1f3c•ec11tSR ·..·.·•.····· 2 
2016-17 Q1 Not reciuired 2016-17 
2016-17 Q2 October31 2016 
2016-17 Q3 January31 2017 
2016-17 Q4 May31, 20.17 
~2017•'18 ··•·'.•c'ou•e.oates'd.Mustili_a$1f;le•.Ed1tsr- • -:----:-•.•. 
2017-18 Q1 ----:--:-~.·---1.•.•_· 

Notreguired 2017-18 
2017-18 Q2 October31 2017 
2017-18 Q3 Januarv31, 2018 
2017-18 Q4 Mav31 2018 

2014-15 Q3 February?, 2015 
2014-:15 Q4 June 7, 2015 - Supplementary. Reporting Due,.-:---... =·=20·1 ·5·-2·01 $•-=·~~1< ~~3rigt,11J~\lit~i~r~~lfA·i~~.r:~r~.I~~.,-···...•.· 
2015-16 Q2 November?, 2015 
2015-16 Q3 Februali7, 2016 
2015-16 Q4 June 7 2016 SunnlementarvRemortinil Due 

2016-17 Q3 Februarv7 2017 
2016-17 Q4 June 7, 2017~ SUi)plementaliR~ortiiifiDue 

2017-2018 Due five (5) business days following Trial 
Balance Submission Due Date 

NovemberL.2017 
Februaii:7 2018 
June 7 2018 - SuPillementarvR0PortirmDue 



Schedule C: Reports 
Community Health Centres 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

'•~hh!.f~•.R~99'1'.!9lli~Jil>l'.!'.R<;i!P9!'t't~Rll)~li~4~tf~R•!al:l~#~R<;il!L<;.<,>!)<y•~\.!!?it!i~.~1(ltti"'•······· 

·~~mii~ti~~1~~c~~t~.r-~~w~i~1t~~.~~~~r4~~~~~~~~~~~~it£·~~;> 
l'llsciilYeal' .•.••pueDi!Je'· · 

2015-16 ARR June 30 2016 
2016-17 ARR June 30, 2017 
2017'18 ARR June 30 2018 

;~1Mt~~~~t~~~ttt~~~.~~~aw~w~~~w~~t~·t~.wr~tr~~r~~,~fi~~,~c:J~ttr
•soft.co to i>e Li loaded to'SRI • • '­

. Fls¢ii1¥ei!r · '"DiilifP.ate• ·· 

June 30,2016 
June 30, 2017 
June 30 2018 

2014-15 June 30, 2015 
2015-16 June 30 2016 
2016-17 June 30, 2017 
2017'18 June 30 2018 

·.·9.i.l<i(lo/itripri>vemeJifPlan·· 

~fdJ{l~iflrAiilf!JtiliiT/!llt~w.'
,'Plilfifiitf'- '_;_p_e-ri_Oi<l::t '[)_Q-~'.-~D.ate·.<=Y-': - ----- _,.,..._.,., -­

A ril 1, 2016 ­ March 31, 2017 



Schedule C: Reports 
Community Support Services 
2017-2018 


Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

;<J.iif?;.tf>ifffil-iNY!~i"<1fiti;lfi#~~f?'iil9f«t~.tiiiltitiJXt9... tf!.".kif/.9cm»~~·~"~~i>rvli;P#.li>a.t•
:~rn•t1m.f!e.c/:/,yiflfe:fiHIN Wlll:ke~ppll(:{J/ill!' · . ~·· • : · • . · -• -•- ·. · • · 
A list of reporting requirements anci related submission dates is set out beiow. Uniess 
othetwise indicated, the HSP is only required to provide information that is related to the 
funding that is prov i_d ad under this Agreement. Rep o rls that require full entity reporting 
are f o IIowed by an asterisk*. 

Qt-UJ.S/MIS'TrialBal..nc!o:SulilrilsS"ii:lli'lthrij'@h•:QHFSr~ . :/ -----:---- .- -~ s·-··· 7 

7 · -C-·- · ·2014-'.20.15.• -.· ·.----,,,•. -[7 :·---.·:.:·:ou·i>'Dates~Mustillass:3c;Edlts~ ~ 


2014c15 Q1 
 Not required 2014-15 
2014c15 Q2 
 October31, 2014 

2014,15 Q3 
 JanuaiY31, 2015 

2014,15 Q4 
 Mav30 2015 

I·-· <~ ~ 201.5c16 .---c •"""'-:_ T:• -·-·· DueDatesT!Mi:tsf''Pass;3c EmtsW ·.. 
2015-16 Q1 ~·-·······-Not required 2015-16 /-····
2015-16. Q2 
 October31, 2015 

2015-16 Q3 
 Januai:y-31, 2016 

2015-16 Q4 
 M.iY:31, 2016 

cc 2016~17' ~·~T ::·: -.--. __ -,•··o"ueiDmoo•'IM1iiit-:Passc3c'Edlts)-:.~::_-.------· ~. -.,,­
2016-17 Q1 Not required 2016-17 

2016.-17 Q2 
 October31, 2016 

2016-17 Q3 
 Januai:y-31, 2017 

2016-17 Q4 
 Mav31_,__2017,__.. :·. '2017:c18 7 •> ../::J;7• :_•_:•:•-:: :-:__ :•:D(1ifDat~"fM_t1sfitta!!s•:3c.:Edits-Y:-.~ 
2017-18 Q1 Not required 2017-18 

2017-18 Q2 
 October31 2017 

2017-18 Q3 
 Janua-.Y-31, 2018 

2017-18 Q4 
 Mav31 2018 

http:2014-'.20.15


Schedule C: Reports 
Community Support Services 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

:J:J i)aJ.it A-l!Jitov!'it•A1~ it1'~~ ·.Flo ~mi;1.i!I·~~~~.ii~Jm!tl'"; 

'~ut~~~~i;;i:t~~1t~~mr~?~~l:t~~;iw~&r~itn1~r(>Ji1~r(i~v,g~1~~H~·~1 ~·· . h>Vid~U; s9tt~<>· t~.ti~.U ie>'a~~d t<>;sR'I'········ ...........·... ·..··.······.•······· ·.···· ................. 


Declaration of Conjpllance S±:i. •••··· ~·.0 •>• .. :.:;, •:1£ ·~· cs• 
.·.• Fiscal Year .;:_c~·d.J i . ·~··•••·•• >••·'Due•Date•.••·•·~···•·····~···· 

2013-14 June 30, 2014 
2014-15 June 30, 2015 
2015-16 June 30, 2016 
2016-17 June 30 2017 
2017-18 June 30~2018 



Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies 
Community Health Centres 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

iPnlyth(JSe·teqijlr~w~hf§ .•.lTst~dbfjlofr tfl~trelat~ to the f?rogiani~ and i!flivlc.~ ••th~t.~~flfuijf/Jd; 
.by the tH.IN w/Ube app#fc.f!b/e, ; .....•... ··.·•· •.. .• • . · •. ···•·.· ·....... · .; 

. Community Financial Policy, 2015 . Community Health Centre - Requirements November 2013 . Ontario Healthcare Reporting Standards - OHRS/MIS - most current version available 
to applicable year . Model of Health and Wellbeing - May 2013 

. Community Health Centre Guidelines November 2013 v1.1 (see Note #1) 

. Guideline for Community Health Service Providers Audits and Reviews, August 2012 

Note #1: Community Health Centre Guidelines 

A "Community Health Centre Guidelines" document has been completed by representatives from 
Community Health Centres, LHINs, AOHC and the MOHL TC. The purpose of the guide Is to 
provide critical information to CHCs and LHINs in the areas of: 

• Historical information 
• Best practice 
• Administrative guidance 

The guide Is intended to be a "living" document to be updated during the life of the current 
agreement at a mutually agreeable schedule to all parties to ensure that it remains current and a 
valuable reference document for the CHC sector and LHINs. It must be noted tl1at t/1e 
document Is considered a guide only for lnformatlonal purposes and is not a contractual 
requirement. 



Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies 
Community Support Services 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

iQiiJY. those.~qu1re11i~~tsJ1stfl~ 1,1~r()wthiit··~t!J.Ie te> th.~ J>JtiflfJt.ms•""ffcl. · 
:se11Uce1> th.at are f1,mde(l.1>y. th.e Lffff'lWl/Jl,Je c;ijipl/c/J.filfi/ •..··•.···•• •···.··· ··· ··•···.·· ···•· 

Personal Support Services Wage Enhancement Directive, 2014 

2014Addendumto Directive to LHINs: Personal Support Services Wage 
Enhancement 

2015 Addendumto Directive to LHINs: Personal Support Services Wage 
Enhancement 

2016 Addendumto Directive to LHINs: Personal support Services Wage 
Enhancement 

CommunltyFlnanclal Polley, 2015 

Policy Guldelinefor CCAC and CSS Collaboratlve Home and Community. 
Based care Coordination, 2014 

Polley Guideline Relating to the DellveryofPersonal Support Services by 
CCACs and CSS Agencies, 2014 

Protocol for the Approval ofAgencies under the Home Care and Community 
Services Act, 2012 

Assisted Living Services for High Risk Seniors Polley, 2011 (ALS·HRS) 

CommunitySupport Services Complaints Policy(2004) 

Assisted Living Services in Supportive Housing Policy and Implementation 
Guidelines (1994) 

Attendant Outreach Service Policy Guidelines and Operational Standards 
(1996) 

Screening ofPersonal Support Workers (2003) 

Ontario Healthcare Reporting Standards- OHRS/MIS - most current version 
avallableto appllcableyear 

Guldelinefor CommunityHealth Service Providers Audits and Reviews, 
August2012 

http:1,1~r()wthiit��~t!J.Ie


Schedule El: Core Indicators 
2017-2018 
Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

$0 

21.2o/o 

0.00% 

N/A 

O.Oo/o 

0.0% 

Refer to 
Schedule E2a 

Refer to 
Schedule E2a 

N/A 

>=O 

<=25.5% 

>= Oo/o 

< 5o/o 

<5% 

*Balanced Budget - Fund Type 2 

Proportion of Budget Spent on Administration 

**Percentage Total Margin 

Percentage of Alternate Level of Care (ALC) days (closed cases) 

Variance Forecast to Actual Expenditures 

Variance Forecast to Actual Units of Service 

Service Activity by Functional Centre 

Number of Individuals Served 

Alternate Level of Care (ALC) Rate 

Cost per Unit Service (by Functional Centre) 

Cost per Individual Served (by Program/Service/Functional Centre) 



Schedule E2a: Clinical Activity- Detail 
2017-2018 

Health Service Provider: London lnterCommunity Health Centre 

OHRS Description & Functional Centre 2017-2018 

Target 
Performance 

These values are provided for information purposes on!y. They are not Accountab!l!ty lndtcalors. Standard 
Administration and Support Services 721* 

* Full·tlme equivalents {FTE) 721* 12.00 n/a 
•rotal Cost for Functional Centre 721* $1,776,139 n/a 
Clinics/Programs. General Clinic 72 510 20 

*FuH·tlme equivalents (FTE) 7251020 31.50 n/a 
Individuals Served by Functional Cent(e 7251020 4,600 4140 - 5060 

*Total Cost for Functional Centre 7251020 $3,892,578 n/a 
Service Provider Interactions 7251020 26,100 25056 - 27144 

Clinics/Programs • Therapy Clinic· Physiotherapy 72 510 40 50 

* Full-tin1e equivalents (FTE) 725104050 1.00 n/a 
Individuals Served by Functional Centre 72 510 4050 250 200 - 300 

*Total Cost for Functional Centre 72 510 4050 $98,126 n/a 
Service Provider Interactions 72 510 4050 1,800 1620 -1980 

Clinics/Programs -Therapy Clinic - Counselling 72 510 40 60 

* Full-time equlva!ents (FTE) 725104060 s.so n/a 
Individuals Served by Functional Centre 725104060 850 723 - 978 

Group Sessions 725104060 75 60 -90 

*Total Cost for Functional Centre 725104060 $452,326 n/a 
Group Participant Attendances 72 51040 60 300 240 - 360 

Service Provider Interactions 725104060 3,500 3150 -3850 

Clinics/Programs- Chronic Disease Clinic~ Diabetes Clinic 72 510 50 20 

* Full-time equivalents (FTE) 72 51050 20 5.00 n/a 
Individuals Served by Functional Centre 725105020 645 548 - 742 

Group Sessions 725105020 so 40-60 

*Total Cost for Functional Centre 72 51050 20 $587,302 n/a 
Group Participant Attendances 72 51050 20 400 320 -480 

Setvice Provider Interactions 725105020 6,000 5700 - 6300 

Health Prom/Educ.& Com. Dev - Personal Health and Wellness 72 5 50 45 

* Full-time equivalents (FTE) 7255045 s.oo n/a 
Group Sessions 7255045 350 280 - 420 

*Total Cost for Functlonal Centre 72 5 5045 $398,725 n/a 
Group Participant Attendances 7255045 9,000 8550 - 9450 

CHC Client Support Services 72 5 85 

* Full-time equivalents {FTE) 72 5 85 6.30 n/a 
Individuals Served by Functional Centre 72 5 85 1,000 900 -1100 

Group Sessions 725 85 700 595 - 805 

*Total Cost for Functional Centre 72 5 85 $410,642 n/a 
Group Participant Attendances 725 85 4,000 3600 -4400 

Service Provider Interactions 725 85 S,000 4750 - 5250 

Service Provider Group Interactions 725 85 750 638 - 863 

CSS IH - Case Management 72 5 82 09 

* Full-tirne equlvalentS (FTt:) 7258209 IN! 9.00 n/a 

ii 

I! 






















